HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 608 by Representative Wilder

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 17, after "accident" and before "the reproductive" insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 25, after "accident" and before "the reproductive" insert a comma ","
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 6, line 21, after "this" and before "shall" delete "section" and insert "Section"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 8, line 1, after "<u>A.</u>" and before "<u>who</u>" delete "<u>A female</u>" and insert "<u>Any person</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 8, line 14, after "requiring" and before "to be" delete "biological females" and insert
 "an individual"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 8, line 15, after "housed with" and before "at a" delete "biological males" and insert
 "members of the opposite sex"